" NOTFAN-OFFICIAL D@GHINMEN T

Total Fees: 25.00 FILED FOR RECORD
By: 3JS GINA PIMENTEL
Pg #: 14 RECORDER

After recording please malil to:
ServiceLink

Attn: Loan Modification Solutions
3220 El Camino Real

Irvine, CA 92602

The mailing address to which statements
should be maliled under IC 6-1.1-22-8.1 is:
MEAGAN E. MALONEY

1391 WEST 93RD COURT

CROWN POINT, IN_46307-1884

The mailing address of the grantee is:
MEAGAN E. MALONEY'

1391 WEST 93RD COURT

CROWN POINT, IN 46307-1884

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data}-
Investor Loan # 0224293119
200515279 FHAIVA Case No.: 156-2140872

HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Dated: F.bl‘ull‘y 18, 2021
Borrower (“I')' : MEAGAN E, MALONEY
Lender or Servu:er (“Lender”): PennyMac Loan Services, LLC

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (‘Mortgage”) and Note (‘Note"): June 18, 2014
Loan Number: 1-2294261

Property Address [and Legal Description if ion is y] (“Property”): 1391 WEST 93RD
COURT, CROWN POINT, IN 46307

" If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to.as “1." For purposes of
this document words signifying the singular (such as “I) shall include the plural (such as “we”) and vice versa where
appropriate.

indiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page 1of13ms)
00155IN 07/20



- NOFAN-@FFICIAL DOCUMENT

SEE EXHIBIT "A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Original security instrument in the amount of $162,011.00 and recorded on June 23, 2014 in Book,
Volume, or Liber No. N/A, at Page N/A (or as Instrument No. 2014 035657) , in the Office of the County
Clerk or Register of LAKE County, State of Indiana.

If my representations and covenants in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects, then this
Home Affordable Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 3, amend and
supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage
and Note together, as they may previously have been amended, are referred to as the “Loan Documents.”
Capitalized_terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given to them in Loan
Documents.

| understand that after | sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send
me a signed-copy. of this Agreement. This Agreement will not take effect unless the preconditions set
forth in Section'2 have been satisfied.

1. My Rep! and C | certify, r to Lender, t and agree:

A 1 am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) | am in default under the Loan
Documents or my default is imminent, and (ii) | do not have sufficient income or access to
sufficient liquid-assets to make the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future;

B. One of the borrowers signing this Agreement lives in the Property as a principal
residence, and the Property has not been condemned;

C. There has been no impermissible change in the ownership of the Property since | signed
the Loan Documents. A permissible change would be any transfer that the lender is
required by law to allow, such'as a transfer to add or remove a family member, spouse or
domestic partner of the undersigned in the event of a death, divorce or marriage;

D. 1 have provided documentation for all income that | receive (and | understand that | am
not required to disclose child support or. alimony unless | chose to rely on such income
when requesting to qualify for the Home Affordable Modification Program (“Program”));

E. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information | have provided to Lender in
connection with this Agreement, including the d ts and i { garding my
eligibility for the Program, are true and correct;

F. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the Program, | will do

so; and
G. | have made or will make all payments required under a trial period.
2. A g and ditions to Modification. | understand and acknowledge that:
A If prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 the Lender determines
that my representations in Section 1 are no longer true and corfrect or any covenant in
Section 1 has not been the Loan D will not be modified and this

Agreement will terminate. In that event, the Lender will have all of the rights and
remedies provided by the Loan Documents; and

B. | understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (i) the Lender
accepts this Agreement by signing and returning a copy of it to me, and (i) the
Modification Effective Date (as defined in Section 3) has occurred. | further understand

Indiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac 'UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page Zof‘?“pwcw S)
001 120



NOTAN-@FFICIAL DOCUMENT

and agree that the Lender will not be obligated or bound to make any modification of the
Loan Documents if | fail to meet any one of the requi under this

3. The Modification. If my representations and covenants in Section 1 continue to be true in all
material respects and all preconditions to the modification set forth in Section 2 have been met,
the Loan Documents will automatically become modified on April 1, 2021 (the “Modification
Effective Date”) and all unpaid late charges that remain unpaid will be waived. | understand that if
| have failed to make any payments as a precondition to this modification under a trial period
plan, this modification will not take effect. The first modified payment will be due on April 1,
2021.

A The Maturity Date will be: March 1, 2061.

B. The modified Principal balance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that
will be past due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred
interest, fees, escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges,
collectively, “Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously
credited to'my Loan.The new principal balance of my Note will be $162,777.48 (the “New
Principal "), | d that by ing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the
outstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the
interest rate in'effect under this Agreement. | also understand that this means interest will
now accrue on-the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance,
which would not happen without this Agreement.

(o3 Interest at the rate of 3:000% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of
March 1, 2021 and the first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be
due on April 1, 2021. My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Years | lInterest Total Payment [Number of
Rate Monthly |Begins On  [Monthly
Payment* Payments
1-30 [3.000% $1,151.98, | 04/01/2021 (360
may adjust
icall iodicall

*The escrow pay may be adj periodically in with i law
and therefore my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documents, including but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple
interest rate.

| understand that, if | have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification,
the minimum monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will
no longer be offered and that the monthly payments described in the above payment
schedule for my modified Loan will be the minimum payment that will be due each month

Indiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page 3 of 13 pages)
00155IN 07/20




FFICIAL DOCUMENT

for the remaining term of the Loan. My modified Loan will not have a negative
amortization feature that would allow me to pay less than the interest due resulting in any
unpaid interest to be added to the outstanding principal balance.

" NOTAN.

D. | will be in default if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified
by this Agreement.

E. If a default rate of interest is permitted under the Loan Documents, then in the event of

default under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that will be due will be the
rate set forth in Section 3.C.

4. Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

A That all persons who signed the Loan D or their 1 repi i
have signed this Agreement, unless (i) a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (ii) the
borrower and co-borrower are divorced and the property has been transferred to one
spouse inthe divorce decree, the spouse who no longer has an interest in the property
need not sign this Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to be held
liable for.the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (iii) the Lender has waived this
requirement in ‘writing.

B. That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial
period plan or other workout plan that | previously entered into with Lender.

C. To comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all
a f © Y

co , ag q of Loan D my ag!

to make all of taxes, i premi Escrow Items,
i and all other pay ,/the amount of which may change periodically over the
term of my Loan.

D. Funds for Escrow ltems. | will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the
Loan D« ts as ded by this Agi until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the
“Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts dué for: (a) taxes and assessments and other
items which can attain priority over the Mortgage.as a lien or encumbrance on the
Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for
any and all insurance required by Lender under theé Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of
mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan.Documents; and (e) any
community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be
escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” | shall promptly furnish to Lender all
notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. | shall pay/Lender the Funds for
Escrow Items uniess Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow
Items. Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, |
shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for
which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish
to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may
require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all

indiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page 4 ofsil.‘pepls)
001 07120



' NGTAN-@FFICIAL DOCUMENT

purp be d dtobea and ag ined in the Loan Documents,
as the phrase “covenant and agreement’ is used in the Loan Documents. If | am
obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and | fail to pay the amount
due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and
this Agreement and pay such amount and | shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by
a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, |
shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this
Section 4.D.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to
permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement
Procedures Act (‘RESPA"), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can
require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and I i of expendi of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal
agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose
deposits ‘are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the
Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender
shall not-charge me for holding and ing the Funds, y lyzing the escrow
account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law-permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be
required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and | can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me,
without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall account to me for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a
shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as
required by RESPA, and | shall pay to.Lender the amount necessary to make up the
shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there
is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me
as required by RESPA, and | shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in n6 more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall
promptly refund to me any Funds held by Lender.

E. That the Loan Documents as modified by this Agreement are duly valid, binding
agreements, enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

F. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Dx except as exp y modified by
this Agreement, remain in full force and effect; nothing in this Agreement shall be
understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the
obligations contained in the Loan Documents; and that except as otherwise specifically
provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, the Lender and |- will be bound
by, and will comply with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

G That, as of the Modification Effective Date, i wing any other provision of the
Loan Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or

indiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page 5 of 13 pages)
00155IN 07/20



" NOTAN-@FFICIAL DOCUMENT

transferred without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. Lender shall not
exercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option as of the date of
such sale or transfer. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all sums secured by the Mortgage.
If | fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
ies permitted by the N without further notice or demand on me.

H. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, | understand that the Lender will only allow

the transfer and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement, to a transferee of my

perty as permitted under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A

buyer or transferee of the Property will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to

assume the Loan. Except as noted herein, this Agreement may not be assigned to, or
assumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property.

I That,'as of the Modification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in any
addendum or amendment to the Note allowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or
partial prepayment of the Note, such provision is null and void.

J. That, | will cooperate fully with Lender in ining any title or similar title
insurance product(s), andlor subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required
by the Lender's procedures to ensure that the modified mortgage Loan is in first lien
position and/or is fully enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance
and not withstanding anything else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not
receive such title title i and/or inati
agreement(s), then the terms, of this Agreement will not become effective on the
Modification Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void.

K. That | will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i)
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and
conditions of this Agreement if an error is | after tion of this A ]
understand that either a d Ag it or a letter ag ining the

tion will be provided to me for my sig At Lender’s option, this Agreement will
be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If | elect not to sign any such
corrective documentation, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall continue in full
force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and | will not be
eligible for a modification.

L Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS") is_a separate corporation
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and has an address and telephone
number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. _In cases where the
loan has been registered with MERS who has only legal title to the interests granted by
the borrower in the mortgage and who is acting solely as nomineé for Lender and
Lender's successors and assigns, MERS has the right: to exercise any or-all of those
interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to
take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling
the mortgage loan.

Tndiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page 6 of 13 pages)
00155IN 07/20



- NOFAN-@FFICIAL DOCUMENT

name, address, telephone number, social security number, credit score, income, payment
history, g itoring i and i ion about account balances and
activity. In addition, | understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal
information and the terms of the trial period plan and this Agreement by Lender to (i) the
U.S. Department of the Treasury, (i) Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac in connection with
their responsibilities under the Home Affordability and Stability Plan; (iii) any investor,
insurer, guarantor or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees or services my first lien or
subordinate lien (if applicable) mortgage loan(s), (iv) companies that perform support
services for the Home Affordable Modification Program and the Second Lien Modification
Program; and (v) any HUD certified housing counselor.

N. That if any document related to the Loan Dc andlor this Agt is lost,

isplaced, mi i reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of
the Loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, | will comply with the Lender's request to
exacute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to the Lender any documentation the Lender
deams necessary. If the Note is replaced, the Lender hereby indemnifies me against any
loss associated with a demand on the original Note. All documents the Lender requests
of me under this Section 4.N. shall be referred to as "Documents.” | agree to deliver the
Documents within ten (10) days after | receive the Lender's written request for such
replacement.

0. That the mortgage insurance premiums. on my Loan, if applicable, may increase as a
result of the capitalization which will result in a higher total monthly payment.
Furthermore, the date on which | may request cancellation of morigage insurance may
change as a result of the New. Principal Balance.

and | have executed this Agreement.

pate: D3/19/.21

Tndiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 308 (rev. 10/10) (pew&-l ,;f.."",’;.{
07/



NOFAN @FFICIAL DOCUMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of_Tudiand g
County of _[-a e §

Before me, S ﬁ%él %ﬁ:g{_f_ Qjmgd a Notary Public in and for said
County and State, personally a red GAN E. MALONEY who acknowledged the execution of the

foregoing instrument or conveyance, and who, having, been duly sworn, stated that any representations
therein contained are true.

Witnesé my hand and Notarial Seal this /@ day of __mMacph,
éo&} .

SHERYL LYNNE CANNON
Notary Public - Seal
Porter County - State of Indiana
Commussion Number NPO7 14391
My Commission Expires Jun 14, 2026

o
County Notanial Officer Resides
(Seal, if any) My Commission Expires: _06/r#/de2b

- e
Indiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) 4MO:°M13W’3
1S55I 07)



NOTAN @FFICIAL DOCUMENT

CERTIFICATE OF PROOF

WITNESS to the signature(s) on the foregoing instrument to which this Proof is attached:

Witness:
Date: ) /.
Printed, Typewritten or Stamped Name
State of §
§
County of §
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State, on above name WITNESS to the foregoing
instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, d'd depose say that he/she knows Borrower to be the
individual(s) described in and who the that said WITNESS was present
and saw said Borrower execute the same; and thaySaid I WITNESS at the same time subscribed his/her
name as a witness thereto.
Signature of Notarial Officer
Notary Printed Name
Commission No:

(Seal) My C ission Expires:

indiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/08 (rev. 10/10) (page 90(13‘7'9’!3

| 0 0 00 T



NOFAN-OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
PennyMac Loan es,

(Seal)
-Lender
Tabitha Adamson
By: Assistant Vice President

MAY 05
Date of Lender’s Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of

that d
State of §
§ SEE ATTACHED
County of §
On before me, Notary
Public p lly appeared of
PennyMac Loan Services, LLC a corporation, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi to

be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she:
executed the same in his/her authorized capacity on behalf of the corporation, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Printed Name

(Seal) My Commission Expires:

Indiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/08 (rev. 10/10) (page 100’13pcgow s)
00188IN 07/20



NG +AN @FFICIAL DOCUMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or

validity of that document.
State of California
County of Ventura )
on_ 05/05/2021 before me, _Cynthia Hoff, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
Ity 4 Tabitha Adamson
who proved to me on the basis of sat id to be the p whose is/are
subscribed to the wnhm mstrument and acknowledged tome lhat helshellhey executed the same in
hisfer/their authori: and that by his/ igr ) on the i the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) aoted executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.




- NOTAN ©@FFICIAL DOCUMENT

CERTIFICATE OF PROOF

WITNESS to the signature(s) on the foregoing i to which this Proof is attached:

Witness:
Ate: / /

Printed, Typewritten or Stamped Name

State of §
§
County of §
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said
County and State, on @ PP d the above name WITNESS to the
foregoing instrument, who, being by me duly , did depose and say that he/she knows Lender to be

the individual(s) described in and who executegAhe foregoing instrument; that said WITNESS was
present and saw said Lender execute the saife; and that said WITNESS at the same time subscribed
his/her name as a witness thereto.

Signature of Notarial Officer

Notary Printed Name
CommissionNo:

(Seal) My Commission Expires:

Tndiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac: UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page 71 “&:‘Pzgﬂﬂ
001 1120

| Y A 0



.- NOF-AN-©FFICIAL DOCUMENT

This instrument was prepared by:
James Fairall

6101 Condor Drive, Suite 200
Moorpark, CA 93021

| AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY, THAT | HAVE TAKEN REASONABLE CARE TO
REDACT EACH SOCIAL SE ITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW
JAMES FAIRALL (NAME).

Indiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
[Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page 12 Of.:‘a"pogew ,;g
001



. NOTAN-©FFICIAL DOCUMENT

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): MEAGAN E. MALONEY
LOAN NUMBER: 1-2294261

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE,C ', AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

UNIT 26-1, BEING THAT PART OF TRACT 26 IN FIELDSTONE CROSSING TOWNHOMES UNIT 1,A
PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT IN THE CITY OF CROWN POINT, INDIANA, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 73, PAGE 26, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, SAID UNIT 26-1
BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT
26; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 21 SECONDS EAST 66.24 FEET ALONG THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID TRAGT 26; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST
116.55 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT 26; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 46
MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST 62.74 FEET, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT 26;
THENGE NORTHERLY 57.45 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT 26, BEING THE
ARG OF A CIRCLE OF 460.00-FOOT RADIUS CONVEX SOUTHWESTERLY AND WHOSE CHORD
BEARS NORTH 02 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, TO A POINT OF TANGENCY;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST 59.80 FEET, TO THE HEREIN
DESIGNATED POINT OF BEGINNING

Parcel ID Number: 45-12-33-128-001.000-029
ALSO KNOWN AS: 1391 WEST 93RD COURT, CROWN POINT, IN 46307

indiana Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page ml&ﬂm'g
07



